THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION
THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE
JULY 12, 1983

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

PHOMNE

P« Placed
R =Rec'd

7:45
8:59
9:00

9:23

9:43

9:43

10:48

10: 49

11:04

11:04
11:42
11:43

11:44

12:00

9:23

9:41

10:48

10:53

11:42

11:48
11:51

1:00

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met withs:
James A. Baker III, Chief of Staff
Edwin Meese III, Counsellor
Michael K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met with:
Fred F. Fielding, Counsel
William P. Clark, Assistant for National Security
Affairs

The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a meeting to discuss the
Middle East, Central America, and arms control with
Republican Congressional leaders. For a list of
attendees, see APFENDIX "A."

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President met for a national security briefing with:

George H. Bush, Vice President

William P. Clark, Assistant for Hational Security
Affairs

Robert C. McFarlane, Deputy Assistant for Maticnal
Security Affairs

Oliver North, Staff Member, National Security
Council (NSC)

Mr. Baker

Mr. Meese

The President returned to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a National Security Council
meeting. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."

The President retumed to the Owval QOffice.

The President met with:
Mr. Clark
Mr. Meese

The President had lunch with:

Alejandro Orfila, Secretary General of the Organiza-

tion of Pmerican States (ORS)
Mr. Clark

F’ageiof 4 Pages




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTCN, D.C.

DATE
JUuLY 12, 1983

TIME DAY
1:15 p.m. TUESDAY

PHONE

P = Placed
R = Rec'd

1:33

2:15

3:01

3:21

3:35
3:51

4:04

4:18

1:22

2:15

3:01

3:36

3:52

4:147?

4:41

The President met with:
Mr. Clark
Mr. McFarlane

The President met to discuss current damestic and interna-
tional economic situations with:
Donald T. Regan, Secretary of the Treasury
Malcolm Baldrige, Secretary of Commerce
Martin S. Feldstein, Chairman of the Council of
Economic Advisers (CER)
David A. Stockman, Director of the Office of
Management and Budget (OMB)
Mr. Baker
Mr. Meese
Richard G. Darman, Assistant and Deputy to the
Chief of Staff
Craig L. Fuller, Assistant for Cabinet Affairs
David R. Gergen, Assistant for Commmications
Edwin L. Harper, Assistant for Policy Development

The President retwrned to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a Cabinet Council on Commerce
and Trade meeting. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President telephoned Thomas E. Pickering, Ambassador-
designate of the U.S. to El Salvador. The call was
not completed.

The President talked with Ambassador-designate Pickering.

The President talked with his Sicence Advisor and Director,
Office of Science and Technology Policy, George A.

Keyworth II.

The President met with Sir Yue-Kong Pao, Chairman of World
Wide Shipping Group, Harbour City, Hong Kong.

The President returned to the Cabinet Foom.

The President participated in a meeting with a group of
religious leaders who support a constitutional amend-
ment for schocl prayer. For a list of attendees, ses
ZPPENDIX "D."

Members of the press, in/out

Page _2 ofq_pagEE




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

GiET 13, 1983
THE WHITE HOUSE u
TIME DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

4:41 p.m. TUESDAY

PHOME

P = Placed
R = Rec'd

4:46

4:51

4:56

5:01

4:46

4:51

4:56

5:01

5:06

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
Fepresentative Tom Losffler (R-Texas)
Mitch Mikeska, sculptor fram Mason, Texas
George Tate, owner and operator of Tate's Cleaners
in Ingram, Texas
Mrs. George (Shirley) Tate
M.B. Oglesby, Jr., Deputy Assistant for lLegislative
Affairs
The purpose of the meeting was to present the President
with a hat, designed specifically for the President by
Mr. Tate and a bronze sculpture of the President by
Mr. Mikeska.

The President participated in a photo opportunity with:
Representative Sam B. Hall, Jr. (D-Texas)
Mrs. Sam B. (Madeleine) Hall
Becky Palmer, daughter
Chase Palmer, grandson
Febecca Palmer, granddaughter
Sandra Hall, daughter
Mr. Ogleshy

The President met to reenact the signing of H.J. Res. 234,
National Childrens Liver Disease Mwareness Month with:
Senator Alfonse M. D'Amato (R-New York)
Representative Guy V. Molinari (R-New York)
Mr. Oglesby

The President participated in a photo opportunity with:
Senator Strom Thurmon (R-South Carolina)
Representative Carroll A. Campbell, Jr. (R-South

Carolina)

Lanny Powell, first National Poster Child for the
Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America from
Greenville, South Carolina

Michael Powell, father

Mrs. Michael (Joyce) Powell

Daria Powell, sister

Barbara Layman, National President, Asthma and
Allergy Foundation of America

Mr. Oglesby

The President participated in a photo coportunity with:
Senator Jeremiah Denton (R=-Alabama)
Stephanie Kay Ashmore, 1983 America Junior Miss from
Muscles Shoals, Alabama
continued

Page_ 3 of 4 Ppages




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C

DATE
JULY 12, 1983

TIME DAY
5:01 p.m. TUESDAY

PHCONE

P« Placed
A - Rec'd

5:06 5:11
5:12 5:23
5:28
7:30
10:30

continued

James D. Ashmore, father

Mrs. James D. (Beverly) Ashmore

Allison Jo Ashmore, sister

Mrs. Oliver H. (Tillie) Delchamps, Jr., chaperone

Pamela J. Turner, Deputy Assistant for Iegislative
Affairs

The President participated in a photo opportunity with:

Senator Richard G. Lugar (R-Indiana)

John T. Foberts, President of Kiwanis International

Mrs. John T. (Patsy) FRoberts

David Blackmer, Executive Director, Kiwanis
International

Mrs. David (Ann) Blackmer

Ms. Turner

The President participated in a ceremonv to receiwe
Diplomatic Credentials from:

Gerhard Herder, Ambassador of the German Democratic
Fepublic to the U.5.

Celso Pastor de la Torre, Ambassador of the
Fepublic of Peru to the U.S.

Meir Rosenne, Ambassador of the State of Israel
to the U.5.

Mrs. Giovinella Gonthier, Armbassador of the
Fepublic of Seychelles to the U.S.

Paul Peters, Ambassador of the Duchy of
Luxembourg to the U.S.

For a list of other attendees, see APPENDIX "E."

The President retuwrned to the second floor Residence.
The President and the First Lady had dinner.

The President retired.

Page 4 of 4 Pages




	WH0712831
	WH0712832
	WH0712833
	WH0712834

