THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
LOCATION	JULY 12, 1983
THE WHITE HOU WASHINGTON, D	TIME DAY

ment	MON, D.C	••	7:45 a.m. TUESDAY
		PHONE	
		Placed Rec'd	
		P E	
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:59			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:00	9:23		The President met with: James A. Baker III, Chief of Staff Edwin Meese III, Counsellor Michael K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:23	9:41		The President met with: Fred F. Fielding, Counsel William P. Clark, Assistant for National Security Affairs
9:43			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
9:43	10:48		The President participated in a meeting to discuss the Middle East, Central America, and arms control with Republican Congressional leaders. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
10:48			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:49	10:53		The President met for a national security briefing with: George H. Bush, Vice President William P. Clark, Assistant for National Security Affairs Robert C. McFarlane, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Oliver North, Staff Member, National Security Council (NSC) Mr. Baker Mr. Meese
11:04			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
11:04	11:42		The President participated in a National Security Council meeting. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."
11:42			The President returned to the Oval Office.
11:43 11:44	11:48 11:51		The President met with: Mr. Clark Mr. Meese
12:00	1:00		The President had lunch with: Alejandro Orfila, Secretary General of the Organization of American States (OAS) Mr. Clark

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESI	DENT RONALD REAGAN
LOCATION THE WHITE HOUSE	JULY 12, 1983
WASHINGTON, D.C.	1:15 p.m. TUESI
P = Placed and B = Rec'd	

		P = Placed R = Rec'd	
1:15	1:22		The President met with: Mr. Clark Mr. McFarlane
1:33	2:15		The President met to discuss current domestic and international economic situations with: Donald T. Regan, Secretary of the Treasury Malcolm Baldrige, Secretary of Commerce Martin S. Feldstein, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) David A. Stockman, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Mr. Baker Mr. Meese Richard G. Darman, Assistant and Deputy to the Chief of Staff Craig L. Fuller, Assistant for Cabinet Affairs David R. Gergen, Assistant for Communications Edwin L. Harper, Assistant for Policy Development
2:15			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
2:15	3:01		The President participated in a Cabinet Council on Commerce and Trade meeting. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "C."
3:01			The President returned to the Oval Office.
3:21		P	The President telephoned Thomas R. Pickering, Ambassador- designate of the U.S. to El Salvador. The call was not completed.
3:35	3:36	R	The President talked with Ambassador-designate Pickering.
3:51	3:52	P	The President talked with his Sicence Advisor and Director, Office of Science and Technology Policy, George A. Keyworth II.
4:04	4:14?		The President met with Sir Yue-Kong Pao, Chairman of World Wide Shipping Group, Harbour City, Hong Kong.
4:18			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
4:18	4:41		The President participated in a meeting with a group of religious leaders who support a constitutional amendment for school prayer. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "D." Members of the press, in/out

THE WHITE	HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
LOCATION THE WHI	TE HOUS	E	JULY 12, 1983
	TON, D.	c.	TIME DAY 4:41 p.m. TUESDAY
		P = Placed HA	
4:41			The President returned to the Oval Office.
4:41	4:46		The President met with: Representative Tom Loeffler (R-Texas) Mitch Mikeska, sculptor from Mason, Texas George Tate, owner and operator of Tate's Cleaners in Ingram, Texas Mrs. George (Shirley) Tate M.B. Oglesby, Jr., Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs The purpose of the meeting was to present the President with a hat, designed specifically for the President by Mr. Tate and a bronze sculpture of the President by Mr. Mikeska.
4:46	4:51		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Representative Sam B. Hall, Jr. (D-Texas) Mrs. Sam B. (Madeleine) Hall Becky Palmer, daughter Chase Palmer, grandson Rebecca Palmer, granddaughter Sandra Hall, daughter Mr. Oglesby
4:51	4:56		The President met to reenact the signing of H.J. Res. 234, National Childrens Liver Disease Awareness Month with: Senator Alfonse M. D'Amato (R-New York) Representative Guy V. Molinari (R-New York) Mr. Oglesby
4:56	5:01		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Senator Strom Thurmon (R-South Carolina) Representative Carroll A. Campbell, Jr. (R-South Carolina) Lanny Powell, first National Poster Child for the Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America from Greenville, South Carolina Michael Powell, father Mrs. Michael (Joyce) Powell Daria Powell, sister Barbara Layman, National President, Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America Mr. Oglesby
5:01	5:06		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Senator Jeremiah Denton (R-Alabama) Stephanie Kay Ashmore, 1983 America Junior Miss from Muscles Shoals, Alabama continued

LOCATION	mm Horse	_	JULY 12, 1983
	TE HOUS		TIME DAY
		PHONE	5:01 p.m. TUESDAY
		Placed Rec'd	
		P = P	
			continued
			James D. Ashmore, father Mrs. James D. (Beverly) Ashmore Allison Jo Ashmore, sister Mrs. Oliver H. (Tillie) Delchamps, Jr., chaperone Pamela J. Turner, Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs
5:06	5:11		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: Senator Richard G. Lugar (R-Indiana) John T. Roberts, President of Kiwanis International Mrs. John T. (Patsy) Roberts David Blackmer, Executive Director, Kiwanis International Mrs. David (Ann) Blackmer Ms. Turner
5:12	5:23		The President participated in a ceremony to receive Diplomatic Credentials from: Gerhard Herder, Ambassador of the German Democrat: Republic to the U.S. Celso Pastor de la Torre, Ambassador of the Republic of Peru to the U.S. Meir Rosenne, Ambassador of the State of Israel to the U.S. Mrs. Giovinella Gonthier, Ambassador of the Republic of Seychelles to the U.S. Paul Peters, Ambassador of the Duchy of Luxembourg to the U.S. For a list of other attendees, see APPENDIX "E."
5:28			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
7:30			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
10:30	1		The President retired.
			EMJ